DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/10/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION 2011		E SURVEY IPLETED
		345228	B. WING _		0	3/03/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETI DATE
F 431 SS=D		DRUG RECORDS, RUGS & BIOLOGICALS	F 431			
	a licensed pharma of records of recei- controlled drugs in accurate reconcilia records are in orde	mploy or obtain the services of cist who establishes a system of and disposition of all sufficient detail to enable an ation; and determines that drug er and that an account of all maintained and periodically				
	labeled in accorda professional princi appropriate access	eals used in the facility must be nee with currently accepted ples, and include the sory and cautionary ne expiration date when				
	facility must store locked compartme	a State and Federal laws, the all drugs and biologicals in onto under proper temperature alt only authorized personnel to keys.	·			
	permanently affixe controlled drugs lis Comprehensive D Control Act of 1970 abuse, except who package drug distr	rovide separately locked, d compartments for storage of sted in Schedule II of the rug Abuse Prevention and 3 and other drugs subject to en the facility uses single unitribution systems in which the minimal and a missing dose cand.				
ABORATOR	by: Based on observated facility failed to distant dated 1/29/11 from refrigerator at the discard 3, 30 table in the storage roof	NT is not met as evidenced tions and staff interviews the card 1 opened vial of insuling the prep room medication 100 hall nurse station, failed to the boxes of famotidine (antacid) on the 100 hall with an	ATURE	All expired medic found during the were immediately the pharmacy for	survey returned	to ion.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/10/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-038

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
			345228	B. Wil	NG		03/03	/2011
		ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			16	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 524 HIGHLAND DRIVE /ASHINGTON, NC 27889		
	(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/FACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
	F 431	AG Continued From page 1 expiration date of 12/10, and failed to date 4 open vials of insulin on the B3 medication cart located on the 300 hall. On 3/3/11 at 11:20 am an opened 10 ml vial of insulin 100 units/milliliter (ml) was found in the prep room refrigerator at the 100 hall nurse station labeled with an expired date of 1/29/11. On 3/3/11 at 11:30 am in an interview with the nurse she stated, "I don't know why the opened vial of insulin with an expired date is in here (prep room). "She said the expired insulin should not be in here (prep room). The nurse stated when medication was identified to have an expired use date the medication should be discarded and reordered for the resident. On 3/3/11 at 11:25 am in the prep room refrigerator at the 100 hall nurse station there was 1 opened vial of insulin 100 units/milliliter dated 1/29/11. In an interview on 3/3/11 at 11:28 am the nurse stated "I don't know why insulin would be in here (prep room refrigerator) the insulin should have been placed on the appropriate medication cart when it was opened. "The nurse said the insulin was good for 28 days after being opened and after 28 days the insulin should be discarded. On 3/3/11 at 11:40 am in the storage room on the 100 hall there were 3 unopened boxes (each box with 30 tabs) of famotidine 20 milligrams (antacid) with an expiration date of 12/10. On 3/3/11 at 11:40 am in an interview the nurse		F	All licnesed nursing personnel will attend in-service medication central supply clerk in-serviced on rotati OTC stocks. Tools will be provide each med cart (i.e. c pens, and markers) so each nurse can proper label all insulin via with open date and ex		g suppled and a neturestruct departed an of stora is will be ion of defendance that erly als	y 11 ned ion. ment ge.
		medication expira most of the time a designated nurse audits the medica for identification o	e room was audited to verify tion dates at least monthly but as often as weekly by a . The nurse said pharmacy also tion storage areas periodically of expired medications.			with open date and edate.	•xp•	
		on the 300 hall the	0 am in the B3 medication cart ere were 4 open, undated vials s/ml. In an interview on 3/3/11					

Facility ID: 923432

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/10/20 FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-039

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLE	
		345228	B. WING _		03/0	3/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
F 431	at 11:55 am with the of insulin should be opened vials were opened vials of insulter 30 days. The placed on the vial date. She said she opened vials were of insulin were curresidents on the 30 On 3/3/11 at 1:35 of Nursing stated nursing staff would dates before giving The DON said free storage areas and minimum monthly done weekly. She the medication sto and expired medication sto and expired medication storage and when expired insulin is found it states.	ne nurse she said opened vials e dated when opened and the good for 30 days. She said the tulin should be thrown away nurse stated a sticker was when opened to record the edid not know why the 4 not dated because these vials rently being administered to	F 431	Med carts, med room Supply storage room be audited every weeks to ensure converted with new labeling then bi-weekly x then once monthly will be addressed QA committee. Completion date Management of the managem	om will week x 8 ompliance policy, weeks a Proble by the	nd

Facility ID: 923432

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 03/10/20 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES FORM APPROVE OMB NO. 0938-038 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING C B. WING 345228 03/03/2011 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIDGEWOOD MANOR 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) COMPLETIO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DATE DEFICIENCY) F 000 **INITIAL COMMENTS** F 000 No deficiencies were cited as a result of the complaint investigation Event ID CE8K11

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 program participation.

TITLE

(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

/ DEPART	MENT OF HEALTH	I AND HUMAN SERVICES		PRINTED: 04/11/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILI	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345228	B. WING	G03/30/2011
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		;	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE
RIDGEW	OOD MANOR			WASHINGTON, NC 27889
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ALVOIT ERREIGIENCE	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	
	NFPA 101 LIFE SA	AFETY CODE STANDARD	К0	012
\$S=D	of the following. 1 19.3.5.1	on type and height meets one 9.1.6.2, 19.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4,		A roofing contractor has been hired to fix the leak. Maintenance will check for leaks after each rain storm. Completed 05-14-2011
K 045	Surveyor: 08661 42 CFR 483.70(a) By observation on the building consti specific findings in	is not met as evidenced by: 3/30/11 at approximately noon ruction was non-compliant, iclude leak in roof above switch rical equipment room. AFETY CODE STANDARD	K	RECEIVED APR 2 5 2011
SS=D	Illumination of me discharge, is arrai lighting fixture (bu	ans of egress, including exit nged so that failure of any single lb) will not leave the area in loes not refer to emergency ance with section 7.8.) 19.2.8		Lighting will be installed to illuminate the path next to the playground, which is the means of egress to the public way. The lighting which will be installed will illuminate to a value of at least 1 ft candle and will be tied into the
	Surveyor: 08661 42 CFR 483.70(a By observation of the following exit observed as none include exit disch not have lighting must be arranged discharge leading The walking surfa shall illuminated measured at the	discharge illumination was compliant: specific findings arge path next to playground did on emergency power. Lighting it to provide light from the exit to the public way (parking lot), aces within the exit discharge to values of at least 1 ft-candle floor. Failure of any single		generator in the event of power loss. The lighting will be added to the monthly safety check list. Maintenance will be responsible. Completion Date 05-14-2011
Æ		APPROUGNATIVE'S SIG		ASMINISTA AND 12/21/1
ather cofee	uards provide sufficient e date of survey whethe ing the date these docu	Plotection to the balletite: foce menant		Institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that scept for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days sing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 encies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 04/11/2011 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345228	B. WING		03/30/2011
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD MANOR			REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1624 HIGHLAND DRIVE WASHINGTON, NC 27889	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
K 072 SS=D	of less than 0.2 ft-ca NFPA 101 7.8.1.1, NFPA 101 LIFE SAI Means of egress are of all obstructions of use in the case of fit furnishings, decorat exits, access to, egr 7.1.10 This STANDARD is Surveyor, 08661 42 CFR 483.70(a) By observation on 3 the means of egress	ot result in an illumination level andles in any designated area.	K 045		11 has ng means ded to neck
			:	·	!